GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI,
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1584
ANSWERED ON 04.02.2021

SCHEMESIN RAJASTHAN
1584. SHRIMATI RANJEETA KOLI
Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:

(a) the details of schemes being run by the Government in Bharatpur and Alwar districts of Rgjasthan; and
(b) the quantum of funds to be spent on these schemes?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI & SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

(@ & (b) Water resources development & management are planned, funded, executed and maintained by the State Governments themselves as per their own resources and priorities. In order to supplement the efforts of the State Governments, Government of India provides technical and financial assistance to State Governments to encourage sustainable development and efficient management of water resources through various schemes and programmes.

Central Ground Water Board is implementing the Aquifer Mapping and Management (NAQUIM)
Programme as a part of the Ground Water Management and Regulation Scheme throughout the country.
In the State of Raasthan, Bharatpur and Alwar districts have aready been covered under the NAQUIM

programme.

Atal Bhuja Yojana (ATAL JAL) - Central Sector Scheme with World Bank assistance is being implemented from 1% April, 2020 with focus on community participation and demand side interventions for sustainable ground water management in identified water stressed areas of seven States including Rajasthan. In Rajasthan, the Scheme is being implemented in parts of 38 blocks of 17 districts including Rajgarh block of Alwar district. A tentative alocation of Rs.1189.65 crore has been made for implementation of the Scheme in Rajasthan of which Rs.4.95 crore has been rel eased.

Department of Drinking Water and Sanitation is implementing Jal Jeevan Mission — Har Ghar Jal and Swachh Bharat Mission (Grameen) in rural areas of the country including Bharatpur and Alwar districts of Ragjasthan. Further, water being a State subject, the planning, implementation and operation & maintenance of water supply schemes lies with State Government, as such, district-wise allocation/ release is not done by this Ministry.
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